
2023 SUNY Brockport Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 20, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-18   Conf: 14-4   Home: 6-3   Away: 12-8   Neutral: 11-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (391), Opp (350)   DPs Turned: Team (24), Opp (27)   IBB: Team (9), Eldred (5), Houlahan (1), Indek (1), Mansell (1), Pastore
(1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Pastore (3), Eldred (2), Houlahan (2), Mansell (1), Vanzillotta (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Eldred, Zach .389 47-47 180 49 70 19 5 6 44 117 .650 28 4 35 1 .474 3 0 15-18 72 4 0 1.000
23 Pastore, Nicholas .365 47-47 189 50 69 16 5 4 35 107 .566 20 6 18 1 .440 1 4 17-25 101 5 3 .972
22 Houlahan, James .315 42-42 162 34 51 5 0 0 23 56 .346 20 5 10 2 .404 1 3 5-8 92 72 10 .943
2 Pangburn, Justin .310 47-47 158 38 49 7 0 1 22 59 .373 32 1 26 2 .425 2 10 11-12 58 137 15 .929
25 Bigham, Patrick .274 43-39 146 16 40 9 1 3 37 60 .411 11 7 25 2 .345 4 1 1-1 282 14 4 .987
12 Mansell, Ryan .240 44-42 146 21 35 7 1 0 13 44 .301 18 5 11 2 .337 3 0 9-11 46 5 2 .962
16 Genau, Johnny .205 46-46 161 20 33 6 0 0 22 39 .242 15 6 23 3 .292 3 12 2-2 39 72 3 .974
8 LeFrois, Alan Michael .500 6-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 2 0 1 0 .750 0 0 0-0 0 2 1 .667
14 Belsito, David .359 22-16 64 9 23 1 0 0 10 24 .375 6 1 10 0 .417 1 1 2-2 116 13 2 .985
32 Mahar, Nick .333 18-6 33 5 11 0 0 0 3 11 .333 3 0 6 0 .378 1 0 1-1 7 13 0 1.000
35 Tietjen, Brian .289 31-26 90 10 26 0 0 3 18 35 .389 9 2 22 0 .359 2 0 0-0 17 1 1 .947
11 Voight, Ryan .267 35-27 105 15 28 6 0 0 16 34 .324 11 3 12 0 .353 0 1 2-2 122 8 0 1.000
9 Vanzillotta, Frank .222 21-1 9 11 2 0 0 0 4 2 .222 2 1 3 0 .417 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
18 Mansell, Jason .200 25-15 50 3 10 1 0 0 5 11 .220 3 1 10 0 .259 0 2 0-0 141 14 3 .981
15 Indek, Josh .172 26-9 29 9 5 1 0 0 2 6 .207 7 0 6 0 .333 0 2 2-3 21 22 3 .935
5 Ianniello, Nick .167 19-1 6 2 1 1 0 0 1 2 .333 1 1 3 0 .375 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
47 Becker, Sean .167 5-1 6 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .333 0 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
27 Harter, Zach .143 11-2 14 2 2 0 0 1 1 5 .357 2 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
46 Mahoney, Quinn .143 7-1 7 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 1 5 0 .250 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
40 Davis, Mason .125 7-1 8 3 1 0 0 1 3 4 .500 2 1 4 0 .364 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
6 Coykendall, Colin .111 13-7 18 0 2 1 0 0 4 3 .167 3 0 7 0 .217 2 1 0-0 60 3 1 .984
48 Traudt, Cole .000 5-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
0 Wing, Logan .000 5-0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
34 Gobin, Jack .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
7 Martin, Chris .000 3-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
36 McClare, Tim .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
26 Law, Sam .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
33 Douglas, Adam .000 15-9 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 11 3 .833
Totals .288 47-47 1600 305 461 81 12 19 264 623 .389 199 45 247 13 .378 23 37 70-88 1203 454 53 .969
Opponents .259 47-47 1541 215 399 80 15 15 191 554 .360 158 45 399 9 .343 9 19 55-68 1201 447 82 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
29 Furst, Connor 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0 0 0
20 O'Connell, Ryley 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
19 Deising, Nick 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 .429 1 0 0 0 0
49 Doherty, Brian 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
31 Peters, Ryan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
28 Heilig, Michael 1.29 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 6 2 1 2 8 1 1 0 .240 0 2 0 0 0
30 Huffman, Andrew 2.18 3-0 9 5 1 0-0 1 33.0 18 11 8 14 40 5 0 2 .161 2 1 1 2 1
3 Eldred, Zach 2.25 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 4.0 8 5 1 3 5 1 1 0 .400 1 0 0 0 0
17 Meldrim, Cooper 2.53 3-0 15 0 0 0-0 1 21.1 17 8 6 11 19 2 2 1 .207 2 2 1 0 0
21 McGowan, Matt 2.55 3-1 6 6 1 0-0 0 35.1 33 11 10 17 34 7 0 1 .246 3 7 0 0 1
33 Douglas, Adam 2.93 5-5 14 9 0 0-0 0 67.2 66 30 22 23 54 10 3 1 .255 2 7 0 0 6
42 Agro, Angelo 3.68 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 8 3 3 3 6 1 1 0 .296 1 0 0 0 1
5 Ianniello, Nick 3.70 1-0 13 0 0 0-0 3 24.1 22 10 10 11 28 4 2 1 .242 3 3 0 1 0
4 Lapine, Anthony 4.18 1-2 15 2 0 0-0 3 28.0 28 13 13 8 27 6 0 1 .259 1 2 0 0 2
1 Colucci, Matthew 4.54 5-3 15 11 1 1-0 2 75.1 68 39 38 22 76 14 1 2 .243 9 8 4 3 2
24 DelVecchio, Justin 6.00 1-2 20 2 0 0-0 1 36.0 44 28 24 14 44 12 0 1 .303 4 6 0 1 4
13 Pytlak, Colin 6.46 5-4 14 10 0 0-0 0 54.1 66 43 39 22 51 15 3 4 .299 6 4 0 2 2
38 Pajak, Brendan 20.25 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 5 3 3 0 2 1 1 0 .556 0 1 0 0 0
10 Jarvais, Keegan 81.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 5 9 9 3 0 0 0 1 .625 0 1 0 0 0



Totals 4.20 29-18 144 47 3 1 11 401.0 399 215 187 158 399 80 15 15 .259 35 45 6 9 19
Opponents 5.42 18-29 178 47 5 4 5 400.1 461 305 241 199 247 81 12 19 .288 32 45 13 23 37

PB: Team (17), Totals (17), Belsito (9), Coykendall (3), Mansell (3), Voight (2), Opp (29)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Colucci 3, Pytlak 2, DelVecchio
1, Huffman 1, Lapine 1, Totals , Opp (9)   SBA/ATT: Totals (110-136), Mansell (20-28), Belsito (15-17), Voight (12-15), Coykendall (8-8),
Colucci (7-9), Douglas (7-11), Meldrim (7-7), McGowan (6-8), Pytlak (6-7), Eldred (5-5), Ianniello (5-6), Lapine (5-5), DelVecchio (4-6), Agro
(1-2), Heilig (1-1), Peters (1-1)   



2023 SUNY Brockport Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 20, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Voight, Ryan 130 122 8 0 1.000 1 12 3 .800 2 0
3 Eldred, Zach 76 72 4 0 1.000 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
1 Colucci, Matthew 21 4 17 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
32 Mahar, Nick 20 7 13 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 DelVecchio, Justin 10 2 8 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
4 Lapine, Anthony 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
30 Huffman, Andrew 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Meldrim, Cooper 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
47 Becker, Sean 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Wing, Logan 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Ianniello, Nick 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
40 Davis, Mason 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Harter, Zach 2 2 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
42 Agro, Angelo 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
9 Vanzillotta, Frank 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Mahoney, Quinn 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Gobin, Jack 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Traudt, Cole 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Bigham, Patrick 300 282 14 4 .987 18 0 0 — 0 0
14 Belsito, David 131 116 13 2 .985 0 15 2 .882 9 0
6 Coykendall, Colin 64 60 3 1 .984 0 8 0 1.000 3 0
18 Mansell, Jason 158 141 14 3 .981 0 20 8 .714 3 0
16 Genau, Johnny 114 39 72 3 .974 4 0 0 — 0 0
23 Pastore, Nicholas 109 101 5 3 .972 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 Mansell, Ryan 53 46 5 2 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Tietjen, Brian 19 17 1 1 .947 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Houlahan, James 174 92 72 10 .943 13 0 0 — 0 0
15 Indek, Josh 46 21 22 3 .935 5 0 0 — 0 0
2 Pangburn, Justin 210 58 137 15 .929 16 0 0 — 0 0
13 Pytlak, Colin 12 1 10 1 .917 1 6 1 .857 0 0
21 McGowan, Matt 8 3 4 1 .875 0 6 2 .750 0 0
33 Douglas, Adam 18 4 11 3 .833 0 7 4 .636 0 0
8 LeFrois, Alan Michael 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Furst, Connor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 O'Connell, Ryley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Deising, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Doherty, Brian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Jarvais, Keegan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Heilig, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
7 Martin, Chris 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Pajak, Brendan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 McClare, Tim 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Law, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Peters, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1710 1203 454 53 .969 64 110 26 .809 17 0
Opponents 1730 1201 447 82 .953 67 140 33 .809 29 0


